VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK BOARD MEETING AGENDA September 19, 2024

BOARD MINUTES:

August 15, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS TO THE BOARD:

The Police Report for August 2024 was submitted by the Nassau County Police Department.

RESOLUTIONS:

24- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ABSTRACT NO. 24-08
24- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO MOVE A PART TIME LABORER TO A FULL TIME LABORER WITHIN THE DPW-POWERS
24- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF A NEW PART TIME LABORER FOR DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS-MCNEELY
24- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE TO AMEND THE PARKING TIME LIMITS ON BROOKLYN AVENUE
24- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ALFREDO'S CONSTRUCTION

REPORTS:

Trustee Arthur Savarese

Parks and Recreation, Little League, Public Information, Dept. of Public Works (DPW), Tree Committee, Chamber of Commerce, Neighborhood Watch, Business Relations, DPW Redevelopment

Trustee Rainer Burger

Building Department, LIRR, Veterans Affairs, American Legion, Noise Abatement, Water Authorities, Scouts/Troop 298, Marcus Christ Hall (MCH)

Trustee Eve Sheikh

Library, Senior Programs, Schools, Business Relations (Construction)

Deputy Mayor Madhvi Nijjar

Beautification Committee, Cultural Committee, Board of Assessors, Clerk's Office, Community Development (Community Development Block Grant), Summer Camp

Mayor Christopher Devane

Auxiliary Police, Fire Department, Nassau County Police, Facilities, LIRR Task Force, Zoning Board of Appeals, Planning and ARB Board, 300 S12 St.

OLD BUSINESS: NEW BUSINESS: